National Administration Contacts - Official Contact Points for BWMC A-4 Exemptions
(Missing information to be added)

HELCOM Contracting Parties

DENMARK

Mr. Kim Lundgreen

The Danish Ministry of Environment
Danish Environmental Protection Agency

kilun@mst.dk

Mr. Rasmus Kolind
The Danish Ministry of Environment
Danish Environmental Protection Agency

Raahk@mst.dk

ESTONIA

Estonian Transport Administration
Mr. Kristjan Truu
Kristjian.truu@transpordiamet.ee
(+372) 6205721

EUROPEAN UNION (not granting exemptions - responsible contacts for A-4 exemptions)
Mr. Maik Schmahl

Directorate-General for Mobility and Transport

maik.schmahl@ec.europa.eu

Mr. Brian Elliott
European Maritime Safety Agency (EMSA)
Brian.ELLIOTT@emsa.europa.eu

FINLAND

Mr. Ville-Veikko Intovuori

Finnish Transport and Communications Agency (Traficom)
Ville-Veikko.Intovuori@traficom.fi

GERMANY
Ms. Sabine Reuland

Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency
Environmental Protection in Maritime Traffic (541)
P.O. Box 301220

Bernhard-Nocht-Strasse 78

D-20359 Hamburg

ballastwasser@bsh.de
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LATVIA

LITHUANIA

Ms. Nijolé Remeikaité-Nikiené
Environment Protection Agency
nijole.remeikaite-nikiene@gamta.lt
Tel. +370 682 92653

Mrs. Romualda Chusevé
romualda.chuseve@gamta.lt

POLAND

Ms Anna Gruszczynska
Ministry of Infrastructure
anna.gruszczynska@mi.gov.pl
tel. +48 22 583 85 83

RUSSIA

SWEDEN

Mr. Henrik Ramstedt

Swedish Transport Agency
henrik.ramstedt@transportstyrelsen.se

OSPAR Contracting Parties

BELGIUM

Ms. Marie-Lucie Susini

Belgian Federal Public Service Mobility and Transport
Rue du Progres 56

B-1000 Brussels

marielucie.susini@mobilit.fgov.be

DENMARK

Mr. Kim Lundgreen

The Danish Ministry of Environment
Danish Environmental Protection Agency

kilun@mst.dk

Mr. Rasmus Kolind
The Danish Ministry of Environment
Danish Environmental Protection Agency

Raahk@mst.dk
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EUROPEAN COMMIISSION (not granting exemptions - responsible contacts for A-4 exemptions)
Mr. Maik Schmahl

Directorate-General for Mobility and Transport

maik.schmahl@ec.europa.eu

Mr. Brian Elliott
European Maritime Safety Agency (EMSA)
Brian.ELLIOTT@emsa.europa.eu

FRANCE

Ministry of ecology, sustainable development and energy
State Secretariat on Charge of the Sea

Directorate for maritime affairs

Margot Parcaroli-Ruiz
margot.parcaroli-ruiz@mer.gouv.fr

Directorate for water and biodiversity
Arnold Rondeau
Arnold.rondeau@developpement-durable.gouv.fr

GERMANY
Ms Susanne Heitmiiller

Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency
Environmental Protection in Maritime Traffic (S41)
P.O. Box 301220

Bernhard-Nocht-Strasse 78

D-20359 Hamburg

Susanne.Heitmueller@bsh.de

ICELAND

IRELAND

Chief Surveyor

Irish Maritime Administration

Marine Survey Office

Department of Transport, Tourism & Sport
Leeson Lane

Dublin 2

LUXEMBOURG

Page 3 of 4


mailto:maik.schmahl@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Brian.ELLIOTT@emsa.europa.eu
mailto:margot.parcaroli-ruiz@mer.gouv.fr
mailto:Arnold.rondeau@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
mailto:Susanne.Heitmueller@bsh.de

THE NETHERLANDS
Mr. Kees Hak

Human Environment and Transport Inspectorate (ILT)
Kees.Hak@IlenT.nl

Ms. Berenike Timm
Dutch Ministry of Infrastructure and Water Affairs
Berenike.timm@minienw.nl

NORWAY

Ms. Mona Kristensen
Norwegian Maritime Authority
Tel.: 004752745212

mkr@sdir.no

PORTUGAL

SPAIN

Federico Cabrera Navarro

Jefe de Area de Contaminacién Maritima
Direccidon General de la Marina Mercante
E mail : fncabrera@mfom.es

Tel: 91 5979275

Fax: 91 5979235

SWEDEN (HELCOM and OSPAR)

Mr. Henrik Ramstedt

Swedish Transport Agency
henrik.ramstedt@transportstyrelsen.se

UNITED KINGDOM

Clean Ship Operations Team
Maritime and Coastguard Agency
Spring Place, 101 Commercial Road
Southampton SO15 1EG

Email: environment@mcga.gov.uk
Tel: 00 44 203 817 2511
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